## Town of Maple Creek

P.O Box 428 | 205 Jasper Street Maple Creek, SK SON 1N0 Phone: (306) 662-2244 | Fax (306) 662-4131



The Town of Maple Creek is now accepting bids for the

## Opening and Closing of Grave sites at the Maple Creek Cemetery

The Town of Maple Creek will mark the grave site for the contractor and the contractor will be responsible to supply the equipment and labour for the opening and closing of all grave sites within the Maple Creek Cemetery. Bids must detail equipment to be used and rate per grave site. Contractor will be responsible to ensure that appropriate liability insurance is carried regarding damages.

Opening and Closing is to include the following:

- Excavation of the grave
- Supply and include backfilling and compacting with sand
- · Leveling of grave and removing excess dirt
- Area surrounding grave site returned to previous condition

Term: April 1, 2025, to April 1, 2028.

Sealed bids marked "Cemetery RFP" will be received until 4:00 p.m. on February 20, 2025.

Bids may be dropped off or mailed to:

Town of Maple Creek 205 Jasper St. PO Box 428 Maple Creek, SK S0N 1N0

Lowest or any tender not necessarily accepted. The Town of Maple Creek reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

For further information and requirements please contact Danielle Willie at 306-662-2244.

www.maplecreek.ca